in the financial statements and related notes, for deferred taxes, goodwill, intangible assets and accumulated other comprehensive income in the
Consolidated Balance Sheet, and the foreign currency translation adjustment component of comprehensive income in the Consolidated
Statement of Stockholders' Equity. While the overall net deferred tax amount has not changed, certain deferred tax line items in the Consolidated
Balance Sheet have been modified to reflect a gross presentation. Additionally, goodwill and intangible assets have been increased, along with a
corresponding increase in accumulated other comprehensive income, to capture the changes on these assets related to foreign currency
translation. The Company determined that these revisions were not material to its previously reported consolidated financial statements. These
revisions had no effect on our earnings from operations, net earnings, or earnings per share.

   The following tables illustrate the effects of the revision on the Company's consolidated financial statements for only those line items that
were affected:

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items
(in thousands)

As of January 1, 2011
As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised

Prepaid expenses and other current assets, including
current deferred tax assets $ 21,972 $ 1,405 $ 23,377
Total current assets 80,272 1,405 81,677
Goodwill 16,930 337 17,267
Intangible assets, net 40,616 1,299 41,915
Deferred tax assets 2,590 9,793 12,383
Other assets 5,826 � 5,826
Total assets 203,802 12,834 216,636
Other current liabilities 51,179 1,405 52,584
Total current liabilities 57,624 1,405 59,029
Long-term deferred tax liabilities � 9,793 9,793
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,721 1,636 5,357
Total stockholders' equity 145,166 1,636 146,802
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 203,802 12,834 216,636

F-12

Edgar Filing: USANA HEALTH SCIENCES INC - Form 10-K

89

Table of Contents

USANA HEALTH SCIENCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(in thousands, except per share data)

NOTE A�SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

Consolidated Statement of Stockholders' Equity and Comprehensive Income Items
(in thousands)

Year ended January 1, 2011
As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), foreign currency translation adjustment $ 2,198 $ 1,636 $ 3,834
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), total comprehensive income 47,849 1,636 49,485
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), balance at January 1, 2011 3,721 1,636 5,357
Total stockholders' equity at January 1, 2011 145,166 1,636 146,802

 Recently adopted accounting pronouncements

   In December 2010, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) issued Accounting Standards Update No. 2010-28,
Intangibles�Goodwill and Other (Topic 350): When to Perform Step 2 of the Goodwill Impairment Test for Reporting Units with Zero or
Negative Carrying Amounts (ASU 2010-28). ASU 2010-28 modifies Step 1 of the goodwill impairment test for reporting units with zero or
negative carrying amounts. For those reporting units, an entity is required to perform Step 2 of the goodwill impairment test if it is more likely
than not that a goodwill impairment exists. In determining whether it is more likely than not that a goodwill impairment exists, an entity should